## 507799070 03/15/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7846200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHIAS J. SCHEUTZ	02/15/2023
EVAN A. KRAUSE	03/15/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE	
Street Address:	et Address: BALLOU HALL	
City:	y: MEDFORD	
State/Country:	State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code: 02155		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16098785

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175002500 Email: info@orpatent.com

Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP
Address Line 1: 50 CONGRESS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70011-074US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABIGAIL BOLDUC	
SIGNATURE:	/Abigail Bolduc/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment 70011-074US1.docx#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062984 FRAME: 0022

507799070

Page 1 of 1 JOINT ASSIGNMENT
Attorney Docket No. 70011-074US1

### CONFIRMATION AND ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, We, Matthias J. Scheutz residing at 151 Tremont Street, Apt. 17L, Boston, MA 02111 and Evan A. Krause residing at 62 Hooker Ave, Somerville, MA 02144, (each referred to as an "Assignor") hereby each assigns to Trustees of Tufts College, a university of Massachusetts, having a place of business at Ballou Hall; Medford, MA 02155, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), to the extent that an Assignor has not already done so via a prior written agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee, or if an Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee then in confirmation of said assignment, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for International Application, entitled Systems and Methods Enabling Online One-shot Learning and Generalization by Intelligent Systems of Task-relevant Features and Transfer to a Cohort of Intelligent Systems, filed May 10, 2017, and assigned International Application Number PCT/US2017/032010, this assignment including said application, United States Application Number 16/098,785, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	2/15/2023	Matthias J. Schutz
		Matthias J. Scheutz
		DocuSigned by:
Date:	3/15/2023	Evan d. Evause
		Evan A. Krause

..... DocuSigned by:

PATENT REEL: 062984 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 03/15/2023